UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1526008175 Fee: $20.00
Karen A Yarbrough ______
Slcook County Recorder of Deeds
ServiceDate: 09/17/201501:18 PM Pg: 1 of 7

:fhll;e;ted mnd This document w as prepared by: é:gkt:; Home Loans, |n/c\.}
ecorded Return To: ~ BRowv
Loan Modification sg:ut?ons Date doc *nent prepared: 07!21/2? 15 £

3220 El Camino Real . .

Irvine, CA 92602 Aftorrecording-please-reitm-te: Caliber Home Loans, Inc.

(800) 323-0165 13801 Wireless Way

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

1501760751 .
This Loan Modificatiois Agreement ("Modification"), is effective August 1, 2015, between JOZEF
DUNAJCZAN, ZOFIA DUNAJCZAN ("Borrower"} and Caliber Home Loans, Inc. ("Lender™), and amends
and supplements (1) the Note{ihe "Note") made by the Borrower, dated May 19, 2010, in the original
principal sum of U.S $157,000.50, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the
"Security Instrument"), recorded on 56/38/2010, as Document No. 1015911093 in Book of Liber N/A,
at page(s) N/A, of Cook County Revcords of lllingis. The Security Instrument, which was entered into
as security for the performance of the [{o*ta. encumbers the real and personal praperty described in
the Security Instrument (and defined in ths Sanurity Instrument as the "Property”), which is located
at 7703 LAWLER AVE BURBANK, IL 60452 Tnhiat real property is described as follows: .

S&€ E)d}lfl ?” A
The Borrower has requested that the Lender modlify the terms of the Note and Setunty Instrument, The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms ar.d ronditions stated in this Modification. In
consideration of the agreementis made in this Modificat'on.-and other good and valuable consideration
which the parties agree they have received, the Borrower uni' Lender agree to modify the terms of the
Note and Security Instrument as follows. The Borrower and the Lender agree that the provisions of this
Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent provisionz-set forth in the Note and Security
Instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower B is, D is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other exp2nses necessary
to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and g sich interest,
costs and expenses, in the total amount of $5,028.37, have been added to the inuebtedness
under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. As of July 21, 2015, the amount, including
such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if any), payable under the: Mote and
Security Instrument {the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $125,023.26.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.500%, beginning July 1, 2015. The Borrower promises to
make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $790.96, beginning on August 1, 2015,
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month. If on July 1, 2035 (the
"Modified Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Date. The Borrower will make such payments at Caliber Home Loans, Inc.
13801 Wireless Way Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134 or at such other place as the Lender may
require.

4. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument,

Multistate Delinquent Loan Modification — Single Family - Freddie Mac Page 10f3



1526008175 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

includiing without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make alt payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that
the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or refease in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and
the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Modification.

8. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of
tile’ Modification.

O <-4 'Family Rider - Assignment of Rents
¥ Modificatie:: Due on Transfer Rider
O Bankruptcy Mider

O Other Rider

Multistate Delinquent Loan Madification — Single Family — Freddie Mac Page2of 3



1526008175 Page: 3 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification Due on Transfer Rider

THIS MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective August 01, 2015, is incorporated into and
shaif be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date made by
JOZEF DUNAJCZAN, ZOFIA DUNAJCZAN (the "Borrower") and Caliber Home Loans, Inc. (the "Lender")
covering the Property described in the Loan Modification Agreement located at:

7703 LAWLER AVE

BURBANK, IL 60459

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower and
Lender covenant and agree as follows:

A. Notwithstanding any other cavenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument,
as defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

Treasfar of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property
or ary irterestin it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferced and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender
may, at its ‘oplion, require immediate payment-in-full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. Fawzer, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by
federal law as of the-date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises thie-ordon, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not iess *ian 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay al sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without tuthe r notice or demand on Borrower.

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in tivis Modification Due on Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and SecurityInstrument will remain unchanged and in full

effect.
¢ \ :
' C , "«m -Seal
Dat JO DUNAJCZAN Borrower
}
7/ Z(%/ / (" -Seal
Date / [~ orrower
¥ ’5’”/34 By: é / L-""‘
Date Caliber Hofme Loans, Inc.
| Brown
GSE Loan Number: 640586570 Kang:“w
Servicer Loan Number: 0009801316390 Loss Mitigation AVP

Modification Due on Transfer Rider (rev. 05/14) Page1of1



1526008175 Page: 4 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties sighing the Note or
Security Instrument].

7/29/i%

Daté / /

/ ' ' Q)(,LMO{‘OQ/(,-SeaI

-Seal
Borrower

Dat ZOHADUNAICZAN | Borrower

) -Seal
Date Borrower

V2 -Seal
Date Borrower
- i - r’/ ),’ By. .
Date Caliber Hdime Loans, Inc.
GSE Loan Number: 640586570 K’“g::MB” wh
" P

Servicer Loan Number; 0009801316390 Loss Mitigation AV

[Space below this line for acknowledgement in accorda:ic2 with laws of jurisdiction]

Multistate Delinquent Loan Madification - Single Family — Freddie Mac Page3of3



1526008175 Page: 5 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Star: of QJ \WO | g/
Councy ot C\OO [C—-

ACKNOWLEC GEMENT
Borrower(s) and r.ot>.¥ must sign all documents on the same day. Borrower{s) cannot sign any other
documents prior/aiter tha notary date.

/'
L0
This record was agknowict/zed before me on&q 7% "’#j UJ‘J ( Date) by
JQ‘L&& Du,nw,' { un%méﬁuame( s) of indiVfdual  J signing document who

proved to me on the basis of satisiactory evidence to be the person ( s ) who appeared before
me, frevised 12/29/14)

— Personally Known

Or

_’ﬁ Production Identification

Type and # of ID (last4digiti32}4é_@(7 t/:‘,‘/))- Zo&a!a, (’739 D
ID Expiration Date EX 0 /0‘-‘"—2,0/? EY 5//5_ 0&0/‘;

Notary Public Print Name M AL w STYRELY? Ol

Qusa, M[OM/L/@' ,

Signature

{ Seal))

MARIA STYRCZULA
SEAL

OFFICIAL
M3y Public - State of i
My Commission EXP(WSW




1526008175 Page: 6 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Oklahoma

County of Oklahoma

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individua! who signs the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, orvaidity of that document.

On__08/5/2015 befarame, _\JPainna. € MDom , Notary Public
Date Name and Title of Urder {e.g.“Jane Doe, Notary Public”)

Personally appeared __KENDAL BRQWN - LOSS MITIGATION AvP who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence o 5¢ the person (s} whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged 0 'n% that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the lavws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

\\\\ullll! W,

S&“A E 4 ,,64’:‘.

(S
E
? >
&)
o
?\\‘"

Spnf €. HpoRE
Signature of Notary

\S
|
A

W
\"l "
S; -%
2
(8 e
o0
s,
KLTTPREET

¢/
Y,

Borrower(s) and notary must sign all document on the same day. Borrower (s) cannot sign any
other documents prior/after the notary date. (revised 12/29/14)



1526008175 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOTS 39 ALl 10 I¥ BLOCR 4 IN F.H. BARTLETT'S THIRD ADDITION TO GREATER 79TH STREET
SUBPIVISIUY roi5 A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH MAST 1/4 OF THE BORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTR EAST 1/4 AD THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 174 OF THE SOUTE EAST 1/4 OF SECTICH
2B, TOWESHIP 38/ MURTH, RANGE 13 ERFT OF THE THIRD PRIECIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLIKEQIS

APH f: 19~28-411-00%-%001



